

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA
CASE NO. SC17-576
L.T. No. 3D14-1635
STATE OF FLORIDA,

Petitioner,

vs.

EARVIN SMITH,

Respondent.

PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF ON THE MERITS

ON PETITION FOR DISCRETIONARY REVIEW
FROM THE THIRD DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

PAMELA JO BONDI
ATTORNEY GENERAL

JEFFREY R. GELDENS
Assistant Attorney General
Florida Bar No. 0673986
Attorney for Petitioner, State of Florida
Office of the Attorney General
1 SE 3rd Avenue, Suite 900
Miami, FL 33131
(305) 377-5441; (305) 377-5655 (Fax)
Primary: CrimAppMia@myfloridalegal.com
Secondary: jeffrey.geldens@myfloridalegal.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS.....	ii
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....	1
ARGUMENT.....	2

THIS COURT SHOULD ANSWER THE CERTIFIED QUESTION IN THE AFFIRMATIVE AND APPLY THE PRESERVATION REQUIREMENT; MR. SMITH’S DEFENSE OF DISPENSING WITH PRESERVATION IS BASED UPON INCORRECT CONTENTIONS ABOUT: A) THIS COURT’S PRECEDENT, B) THE FACTS OF THIS CASE, AND C) THE STATE’S REQUEST FOR RELIEF.

- A. Mr. Smith’s incorrect assumption about the statute of limitations on direct appeal..... 2**
- B. Mr. Smith’s incorrect contention that an appellate court can assume his conviction was caused by a mistake in lawyering.....7**
- C. Mr. Smith’s contentions regarding stare decisis do not apply.....14**

CONCLUSION	15
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	16
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH FONT REQUIREMENTS	16

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES	PAGE
Cases	
<i>Brown v. State</i> , 124 So. 2d 481 (Fla. 1960)	6
<i>Caison v. State</i> , 695 So. 2d 872 (Fla. 3d DCA 1997).....	10
<i>Crews v. State</i> , 183 So. 3d 329 (Fla. 2015)	3
<i>Dailey v. State</i> , 46 So.3d 647 (Fla. 1st DCA 2010)	9
<i>Desire v. State</i> , 928 So. 2d 1256 (Fla. 3d DCA 2006).....	9
<i>Farina v. State</i> , 937 So. 2d 612 (Fla. 2006)	6
<i>Fox v. State</i> , 104 So. 3d 371 (Fla. 1st DCA 2012).....	9
<i>Gore v. State</i> , 784 So. 2d 418 (Fla. 2001)	9
<i>Horton v. Mayo</i> , 15 So. 2d 327 (Fla. 1943)	4
<i>Hulsey v. State</i> , 196 So. 3d 342 (Ala. 2015)	15
<i>Jackson v. State</i> , 983 So. 2d 562 (Fla. 2008)	6
<i>Johnson v. State</i> , 942 So. 2d 415 (Fla. 2d DCA 2006).....	10
<i>Mathis v. State</i> , 204 So. 3d 104 (Fla. 1st DCA 2016).....	7
<i>Mitchell v. State</i> , 25 So. 2d 73 (Fla. 1946)	4

<i>Monroe v. State,</i> 191 So. 3d 395 (Fla. 2016)	13
<i>Morris v. State,</i> 909 So. 2d 428 (Fla. 5th DCA 2005)	7
<i>Nelson v. State,</i> 17 Fla. 195. (1879)	4
<i>Ray v. State,</i> 403 So. 2d 956 (Fla. 1981)	7
<i>Sanford v. Rubin,</i> 237 So. 2d 134 (Fla. 1970)	6
<i>Smith v. State,</i> 211 So. 3d 176 (Fla. 3d DCA 2016).....	5
<i>Smith v. State,</i> 998 So. 2d 516 (Fla. 2008)	9
<i>State ex rel. Manucy v. Wadsworth In & For St. Johns County,</i> 293 So. 2d 345 (Fla. 1974)	4, 5
<i>State v. Barber,</i> 301 So. 2d 7 (Fla. 1974)	14
<i>State v. King,</i> 282 So. 2d, 162 (Fla. 1974)	3
<i>State v. Kirby,</i> 156 P.3d 704 (N.M. 2007, e.s.)	14
<i>State v. Peltier,</i> 332 P. 3d 457 (Wash. 2014)	15
<i>Tucker v. State,</i> 459 So. 2d 306 (Fla. 1984)	7, 8
Rules	
Florida Rule of Appellate Procedure 9.210(a)(2)	16
